became unconditional in all respects at 4:00 p.m. on 5 February 2009. As a result of the under-

subscription of the Solartech Open Offer Shares, pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, the

Underwriter took up all the Unsubscribed Shares. The 1,305,001,488 Unsubscribed Shares

represent approximately 54.05% of the total number of 2,414,617,448 Solartech Open Offer

Shares and approximately 43.24% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the

issue of 2,414,617,448 Solartech Open Offer Shares.

Solartech International Holdings Limited Interim Report 2008/0926

Shareholding Structure of the Company

Following completion of the Solartech Open Offer on 5 February 2009, the Underwriter, Mr. Chau,

and parties acting in concert with any of them (including Kingston Securities) are interested in

1,437,694,588 Shares, representing approximately 47.63% of the then issued share capital of the

Company. The following is a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company immediately

before and after completion of the Solartech Open Offer:

 Immediately before Immediately after

 completion of completion of

Shareholders the Solartech Open Offer the Solartech Open Offer

 Number of  Approximate  Number of  Approximate

 Shares   %  Shares  %

Underwriter –  –  1,305,001,488  43.24

Mr. Chau 132,692,000  21.98  132,692,000  4.39

Kingston Securities (Note) 1,100  0.00  1,100  0.00

Total shareholding of Mr. Chau,

 the Underwriter and parties

 acting in concert with any of them

 (including Kingston Securities) 132,693,100  21.98  1,437,694,588  47.63

Other public Shareholders 470,961,262  78.02  1,580,577,222  52.37

Total 603,654,362  100.00  3,018,271,810  100.00

Note: Kingston Securities, being a party presumed to be acting in concert with the Underwriter under the

provision of the Takeover Code, is a public Shareholder for the purposes of the Listing Rules.

Despatch of Share Certificates and Commencement of Dealings

Share certificates for the Solartech Open Offer Shares in fully-paid form were despatched by

ordinary post to the addresses of the relevant subscribers as shown on the branch register of

members of the Company at the relevant Shareholders’own risk on 6 February 2009. Dealings in

the Solartech Open Offer Shares, in their fully-paid form, commenced at 9:30 a.m. on 10 February